FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12/28/00

01-16-2001



101582288

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

9/749539

	RECORD	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	5
TO. The Com-	Janiana of Bata at a series of the series	PATENTS ONLY	<u>**</u>
TO: The Comm Submission		arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(i Conveyance Type	es). 🚜 🤆
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Merger Other			
Reel#	Frame #	U.S. Government	
Reel #	Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Porty(ice)			
Name (line 1) YIN-CHUNG HUANG Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 12/12/200			
ŗ	TIN-CHUNG HUANG	12/1	. 27 2000
Name (line 2)		Execution	
Second Party Name (line 1)	CHIEN-LIANG YEH		Day Year 2/2000
			, _ 3 3 3
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	tached
Name (line 1)	UMAX DATA SYSTEMS INC.	f document is an assign	
Name (line 2)		receiving pa domiciled in	rty is not
1 4 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
		States, an a of a domes	•
Address (line 1)	No. 1-1, R&D Rd., Scie	·	tic ve is attach
Address (line 1)	No. 1-1, R&D Rd., Scie	of a domes	tic ve is attach must be a cument fro
Address (line 1)		ence-based Industrial Park of a domes representati (Designation separate do Assignment	tic ve is attach must be a cument fro
Address (line 1)	No. 1-1, R&D Rd., Scie Hsinchu	ence-based Industrial Park of a domes representation (Designation separate do	tic ve is attach must be a cument fro
Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Hsinchu	of a domes representation of a domes represe	tic ve is attach must be a cument fro
Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Hsinchu City	of a domes representati (Designation separate do Assignment State/Country Zip Code	tic ve is attach must be a cument fro
Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Domestic Re	Hsinchu City	of a domes representati (Designation separate do Assignment State/Country Zip Code	tic ve is attach must be a cument fro
Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Hsinchu City	of a domes representati (Designation separate do Assignment State/Country Zip Code	tic ve is attach must be a cument fro
Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Domestic Re	Hsinchu City	of a domes representati (Designation separate do Assignment State/Country Zip Code	tic ve is attach must be a cument fro
Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Domestic Re Name [Address (line 1) [Hsinchu City	of a domes representati (Designation separate do Assignment State/Country Zip Code	tic ve is attach must be a cument fro
Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Domestic Re Name [Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 2) [Hsinchu City	of a domes representati (Designation separate do Assignment State/Country Zip Code	tic ve is attach must be a cument fro
Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Domestic Re Name [Address (line 1) [Hsinchu City	of a domes representati (Designation separate do Assignment State/Country Zip Code	tic ve is attach must be a cument fro

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

02 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 011411 FRAME: 0855

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er 410–465–6678
Name	Morton J. Rosenberg		
Address (line 1)	Rosenberg, Klein &	Lee	
Address (line 2)	3458 Ellicott Cente	r Drive. Suite 101	
Address (line 3)	Ellicott City, MD	21043	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 4
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mar	k if additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ì
Pat	tent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)
<u> </u>			
<u> </u>	7		
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten st named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year 12/12/2000
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	202	РСТ
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT PCT	
	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of F	roperties	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
		sed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 18-2011
		· uthorization to charge additional fees.	Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any
	ed copy is a true copy of the o ted herein.	riginal document. Charges to dep	oon account are authorized, as
	J. Rosenberg	Martin) ()a	13/27/2000
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	O Date

PATENT

REEL: 011411 FRAME: 0856

Docket No.: MR2863-10

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR(S): Yin-Chun Huang and Chien-Liang Yeh

In consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to <u>UMAX DATA SYSTEMS INC.</u>, of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>, having an address of <u>No.1-1</u>, <u>R&D Rd. Science-based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter designated the "Assignee") the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as <u>Image Scanning Device with Switching Mechanism for Selectively Scanning Reflective and <u>Transparent Document</u>, for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America.</u>

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Name	Yin-Chun Huang (HUANG IS FAMILY NAME)
Address	6F, No.72-11, Lane 531, Sec. 1, Kwangfu Road, Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature	Kin-Chun Juang
Date	12. Dec. 2000.

Page 1 of 2

Name	Chien-Liang Yeh (YEH IS FAMILY NAME)
Address	No. 43, Lane 5, Jung Lung Road, Jung Ler Chuen, Lin Bin Shiang, Ping Tung Hsian, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature	Chien-Liang Yeh
Date	12, Dec, >000

RECORDED: 12/28/2000